 D
o
u
b
le
 A
ct
in

085
 052 to 200
How to order DelTorq actuators
Series Size Trim / Other Variables/specials
12* = 6 & 6
20:Hard Anodised
Shaft ConnectionNo.of springs
00 = Dble Acting J: 42mm/70mm
M5 / M8
K: 50mm/70mm
M6/M8
L: 70mm/102mm
M8/M10
M: 70mm/125mm
M8/M12
N:125mm/165mm
M12/M20
X:Other
01:14x10 DD
02:16x11 DD
03:19x13 DD
04: 22x16 DD
05: 30x22 DD
06:11mm SQ
07:14mm SQ
08:17mm SQ
09:19mm SQ
10: 22mm SQ
11: 27mm SQ
XX:Other
Type
* Standard
               Options & Accessories
Solenoid Valve
The DelTorq Series 82 solenoid valve is pilot
operated  with a direct NAMUR mount. Unique
sealing plates allow for field conversion for both 3/2
way  and  5/2 way  designs. These valves can be used
with either DelTorq Series 20 (double acting) or
spring return  actuators.
Safety Lock-out
The unique travel stop cam has a built
in safety lock out feature and allows
for locking the actuator in either  the
full-open or full-closed position prior
to performing maintenance work.
Valve Position Monitor
The DelTorq Series 83 valve position monitor
enclosure is  in molded nylon. The top cover is  in
impact resistant poly-carbonate and the colored
indicator dome is  in high-grade poly-propylene.The
enclosure is waterproof to IP 65 (NEMA 4, 4x).
Positioners
The DelTorq Series 80/81 valve
positioner controls the position of the
spring return or the double acting rotary
actuators and the valve.  Pneumatic and
Electro pneumatic positioners are
available.
100% Travel Stops
 The stops are located in the end caps
and allow the valve position on the
counter clockwise (CCW)  to be set
anywhere between full closed and the
full open position.
DelTorq
Declutchable Manual Override
The declutchable manual override
Series 14 provides the option of
manually operating the actuator and
valve assembly in the event of loss of
air to the actuator.
DELTORQ M6 - 04/03